

**Alaska Department of Education and Early Development
FY2023 Capital Improvement Projects
School Construction Grant Fund**

Final List

Jan 14 Rank	Dec 21 Rank	Nov 5 Rank	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	DEED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	1	Lower Kuskokwim	William N. Miller K-12 Memorial School Replacement, Napakiak	\$65,150,907	\$59,210,501	\$3,194,640	\$56,015,861	\$1,120,317	\$54,895,544	\$54,895,544
2	2	2	Lower Kuskokwim	Newtok K-12 School Relocation/Replacement, Mertarvik	\$68,067,766	\$57,525,549	\$0	\$57,525,549	\$1,150,511	\$56,375,038	\$111,270,582
3	3	3	Lower Kuskokwim	Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk	\$63,106,706	\$46,131,534	\$0	\$46,131,534	\$922,631	\$45,208,903	\$156,479,485
4	4	4	Yukon-Koyukuk	Minto K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$12,091,453	\$12,091,453	\$0	\$12,091,453	\$241,829	\$11,849,624	\$168,329,109
5	5	5	Anchorage	Gruening Middle School Non-Seismic Improvements	\$20,582,983	\$20,582,983	\$0	\$20,582,983	\$7,204,044	\$13,378,939	\$181,708,048
6	6	6	Anchorage	Homestead Elementary School Safety Improvements	\$4,897,249	\$4,897,249	\$0	\$4,897,249	\$1,714,037	\$3,183,212	\$184,891,260
7	7	7	Hoonah City	Hoonah School Playground Improvements	\$227,747	\$227,747	\$0	\$227,747	\$68,324	\$159,423	\$185,050,683
8	8	8	Anchorage	Security Vestibules Group 2, 3 Sites	\$951,669	\$951,669	\$0	\$951,669	\$333,084	\$618,585	\$185,669,268
9	9	9	Anchorage	Security Vestibules Group 1, 3 Sites	\$1,231,000	\$1,231,000	\$0	\$1,231,000	\$430,850	\$800,150	\$186,469,418
10	10	10	Lower Kuskokwim	Water Storage And Treatment, Kongiganak	\$3,586,007	\$3,586,007	\$0	\$3,586,007	\$71,720	\$3,514,287	\$189,983,705
11	11	11	Kenai Peninsula Borough	Kenai Middle School Security Remodel	\$1,292,560	\$1,711,015	\$0	\$1,711,015	\$598,855	\$1,112,160	\$191,095,865
12	12	12	Anchorage	Chugiak High School Track Improvements	\$926,000	\$926,000	\$0	\$926,000	\$324,100	\$601,900	\$191,697,765
13	13	13	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Campus Transportation and Drainage Upgrades	\$1,099,309	\$1,099,309	\$0	\$1,099,309	\$21,986	\$1,077,323	\$192,775,088
Totals:					\$243,211,356	\$210,172,016	\$3,194,640	\$206,977,376	\$14,202,288	\$192,775,088	